PARCEL
A13-0000
A13-0001
B04-0017
B05-0012
B06-0008
B06-0009
B06-0010
B06-0016
B08-0008
B11-0015
B11-0019
B12-0008
B12-0016
B12-0022
B13-0003
B13-0008
B13-0021
B13-0022
B13-0023
B13-0025
B13-0029
B14-0002
B14-0019
C05-0041
C06-0004
€07-0009
€07-0020
€07-0021
C08-0015
C08-0027
C08-0028
C08-0032
€10-0048
€10-0049
C11-0098
C11-0110
€16-0042
D02-0003
D05-0008

D05-0003
D05-0004

D05-0011
D05-0013

D05-0014
D05-0016

D05-0023
D05-0027

D06-0018
D06-0036

D09-0031
D09-0084

D09-0086
D10-0022

D13-0065
D13-0066

D13-0069
D17-0101

D18-0055
E04-0004

E06-0018

LAND CONSERVANCY OF RIDGEFIELD PARCELS AND EASEMENTS

DONOR
L.T. Brant
L.T. Brant
J. Hadlock
R.G. & D.M. Clark
J. & A.N. Tractman
J. & A.N. Tractman
J. & A.N. Tractman
The Nature Conservancy (CT)
H. Hernmarck
J.N. Sturges
J.N. Sturges
J.M. Horblit
M.K. Weinberg
R.L. & G. Lewis
The Nature Conservancy (CT)
C.V. Earl
C.V. Earl
C.V. Earl
C.V. Earl
L.T. Brant
L.F. Pepin, Jr.
J. Randolph Gepfert, IlI
L.F. Pepin, Jr.
J.A. Jessup
W.B. Stoddard, Jr.
W.C. & E.W. Browning
D.L. & M.O. Marshall
D.L. & M.O. Marshall
A.M. Tracy
W.C. Ings & E.M.K. Ings
E.M.K. Ings
W.C. Ings & E.M.K. Ings
L.D. Peck
L.D. Peck
L.D. Peck
C. Lecher
J.L. Tower
L.J. & B.N. Finch
A-M Kellen Foundation

J.A. Jessup
J.A. Jessup

J.E. Henley
J.E. Henley
E.L. O'Brien
J.A. Jessup
J.A. Jessup
B. Reding & D. Thompson
S.M. & L Elkman
A.O. & J.0. Shafer
F.W. & L. Cashman
F.W. & L. Cashman
L.D. Peck
L.D. Peck
A. Lawrence
G.& A. Orlan
G. &A. Orlan
E.A. Hull
D.G. Halmstead
G. Bryant & R. Martin
P. McNamara

DATE
1982
1982
2013
1972
1982
1982
1982
1993
2018
1996
1996
1996
1977
1996
1975
1973
1976
1976
1976
1977
1980
1997
1983
1976
1989
1970
1969
1969
1977
1975
1979
1989
1979
1986
1973
1970
1998
1988
2023

1983
1972

1970
1972

1976
1983

1983
1994

1993
1969

1985
1984

2000
1995

2006
2013

2013
1997

1972
1972

1979

ACRES
0.082
0.758
1.244
1.800
4.571
7.316
6.396

11.358
3.705
0.794
1.393

21.400
7.944
1.440
7.352
6.994
3.716
3.001
1.776
6.706
3.013
5.288

12.067
2.000

3.000
6.300
1.010
1.090

10.122
1.754
3.642
3.000

12.872
1.024
9.972
1.000
0.500

21.118
5.058

1.491
1.465

8.292
8.291

2.496
0.422

0.157
4.642

4.000
2.247

2.001
6.076

5.016
2.000

2.695
4.002

4.001
21.959

11.418
3.004

1.010

LOCATION
Old Oscaleta Road
Old Oscaleta Road
Sarah Bishop Road
Bridle Trail
Spring Valley Road
Spring Valley Road
Spring Valley Road
Spring Valley Road
North Salem Road
Sleepy Hollow/Round Lake Rds.
Sleepy Hollow/Round Lake Rds.
Sleepy Hollow/Round Lake Rds.
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
West Mountain Road
Old Oscaleta Road
West Mountain Road
Pumping Station Road
West Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Bridle Trail
Ridgebury Road
Regan Road
Regan Road
Ledges Road
Ridgebury Road
Ridgebury/Ledges Roads
Ledges Road
Old Sib Road
Old Sib Road
Hidden Lake Court
Hillcrest Court
Peaceable Hill Road
Shadow Lake Road
Ned’s Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Ned's Mountain Road
Old Stagecoach/Regan Roads
Bennett's Farm Road
Barlow Mountain Road
Barlow Mountain Road
North Salem Road
North Salem Road
Pin Pack Road
Pin Pack Road
Pin Pack Road
West Lane
Country Club Road
Pine Mountain Road
Limestone Road

PUBLIC ACCESS

NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

NO
NO

YES
YES

YES
NO

NO
YES

YES
YES

YES



PARCEL
E10-0005
E10-0124
E11-0069
E16-0140
E17-0098
E18-0077
E19-0010
E19-0076
E19-0082
E20-0011
E20-0087
E21-0006
F09-0056
F09-0057
F09-0058
F10-0034
F10-0035
F11-0033
F11-0053
F16-0099
F16-0105
F17-0040
F20-0010
G09-0011
G15-0082
G17-0001
G17-0002
G17-0003
G17-0067
G18-0103
G18-0104
G18-0105
G18-0106
G19-0021

H14-0008
H12-0029

H15-0053
H17-0052
H18-0001
H18-0002
H18-0020
117-0035

117-0100

Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement
Easement

DONOR
J. Hackert & J. Coyle
W.H. & M.S. Slater
J. Hadlock
E. Wohlforth
L. Hollister
S.R. & G. Tobin
W. & B. Phillips
G.E. McKnight
K.T. Blakeslee
J.T. Jackson
W.R. Hornibrook
W.R. Hornibrook
B. Szymanska
B. Szymanska
B. Szymanska
H.P. & H. Kraus
B. Szymanska
D.B. Moore
H.D. Bertalovitz
A. Roller
B.H. Ison
N.R. DiNapoli
E.E. Bedell
S.E. Charlton
J. Reid
B.H. Ison
L.W. & C. Postel
B.H. Ison
J.N. Sturges
J.N. Sturges
J.N. Sturges
J.N. Sturges
D.P.H. & B.D. Watson
D. R. Gifford
J. Kelley
J. Trahey
R.L. & S.W. Green
S. Keeler
E. Eustis Dick
E. Eustis Dick
J.N. & E. Eustis Dick
P.B. & D.H. Mygatt
P.B. & D.H. Mygatt
N.C. Draper
Flat Rock Corporation
S.B. Randolph
M.B. Bulkley
P.B. Mygatt
D.H. & B. Watson
P.B. Mygatt
M. Sendak
L.J. Finch

DATE
1970
1974
2013
1999
2013
2001
1975
1991
1995
1975
1976
1976
2013
2013
2013
1979
2002
1973
2007
2008
1994
1972
1978
1971
1969
1998
1996
1996
1999
1999
1999
1999
2001
1986

2023
1977

1992
1976
1994
1994
1985
2001
2000
1993
1972
1977
1977
2000
2001
1997
2010
1998

ACRES
17.052
3.520
2.259
1.360
2.540
0.832

22.800
4.220
4.547
50.577
0.516
0.885
2.010
1.600
2.450
5.325
7.420
3.766
0.980
1.000
1.234
8.846
5.180
1.575
1.400
1.047
1.364
1.040
4.150
1.669
0.538
6.258
3.100
2.566

2.016
4.384

2.318
1.400
13.453
3.547
33.397
1.400
4.565
99.000
28.624
7.569
3.691
0.636
0.513
0.115
30.000
3.478

LOCATION
North Street
North Street

Tanton Hill Road
Rockwell Road
Wilton Rd. West
Silver Spring Road
St. John's Road
Silver Spring Road
Silver Spring Road

Silver Spring Road
Acorn Place

Acorn Place
Great Hill Road
Great Hill Road
Great Hill Road
Limestone Road
Great Hill Road
Limestone Road
Danbury Road

Jefferson Drive
Jefferson Drive

Whipstick Road
Fieldcrest Drive

Danbury Road

Florida Hill/Cooper Hill Rd.

Branchville Road
Branchville Road

Branchville Road
Eustis Lane

Eustis Lane
Eustis Lane

Eustis Lane
Nod Road

Nod Road

Florida Rd/Florida Hill Rd

Ethan Allen Highway
Florida Road
Old Branchville Road
Nod Hill Road
Nod Hill Road
Old Branchville Road
Old Branchville Road
Mallory Hill Road
Old Stagecoach Road
Silver Spring Road
Rippowam Road
Rippowam Road
Mallory Hill Road
Nod Road
Mallory Hill Road
Chestnut Hill Road
Aaron's Court

PUBLIC ACCESS
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES

YES
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property
Private Property



